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A STATEMENT, showing the Quantities Sold and Average Price of BKITISH;

CORN, Imperial Measure, as received from the Inspectors and Officers of Excise,

conformably to the Act of the 27th and 28th Victoria, cap. 87, in the Week ended

16th September 1865.

Wheat

Barley ... ...

Oats

QUANTITIES SOLD.

Qrs. Bus.
62,441 4

6,179 0

5,329 1

AVERAGE PRICE. •

S. d,
44 7

30 10

20 11

Statistical and Corn Department, Board of Trade,
September 18, 1865.

A, W. FONBLANQUE,

Comptroller of Corn Keturns.

CORN IMPORTED AND EXPORTED.

AN ACCOUNT shewing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal,

Imported into each division of the United Kingdom; and the Quantities of British

and Foreign Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom,

in the Week ended the 16th September 18G5.

Wheat

Oats
Rye~y °
Pease

Buck Wheat

Total of Corn (ex- )
elusive of Malt)... J

Wheat Meal or Flour

'•Pea Meal .

Indian Corn Meal ...
-Buck Wheat Meal ...

Total of Meal ..

Total of Corn and ]
Meal (exclusive of >
Malt) j

Malt (entered by the

QUANTITIES IMPORTED INTO

England.

Cwt.
287,307
85,610
64,430

43
6,679

10,746
159,369

18

614,202

Cwt.
44,188

...

44,188

658,390

Quarters.

Scotland.

Cwt.
82,748
26,002

220
'477

46
2,712

17,587

129,792

Cwt.
7,032

7,032

136,824

Quarters.

Ireland.

Cwt.
66,169

21,862

88,031

Cwt.
1,760

1,760

89,791

Quarters.

The
United

Kingdom.

Cwt.
436,224
111,612
64,650

520
6,725

13,458
198,818

18

832,025

Cwt.
52,980

•.

52,980

885,005

Quarters.
^ • • •

QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM
THE UNITED KINGDOM.

British.

Cwt.
1,324

'509

107
2

1,942

Cwt.
SO

"l7

97

2,039

Quarters.
125

Colonial
and

Foreign.

Cwt.

...

Cwt.

...

...

Quarters.

Total
Exported.

Cwt.
1,324

509

107
2

1,942

Cwt.
80

17

97

2,039

Quarters.
125

Office of the Inspector-General of Imports and Exports,
Cuatom-House, London, September 18, 1865.

EDW. BERNARD,
Aasistant-Inspector-General.


