A STATEMENT, showing the Quantities Sold and Average Price of BRITISH CORN, Imperial Measure, as received from the Inspectors and Officers of Excise, conformably to the Act of the 27th and 28th Victoria, cap. 87, in the Week ended 16th September 1865.

					QUANTITIES SOLD.	AVERAGE PRICE.		
Wheat	•••				Qrs. Bus. 62,441 4	s. d. 44 7		
Barley	***	٠	•••	•••	6,179 0	30 10		
Oats	•••	•••	•••		5,329 1	20 11		

A. W. FONBLANQUE,

Comptroller of Corn Returns.

Statistical and Corn Department, Board of Trade, September 18, 1865.

CORN IMPORTED AND EXPORTED.

AN ACCOUNT shewing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal, Imported into each division of the United Kingdom; and the Quantities of British and Foreign Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom, in the Week ended the 16th September 1865.

	Q	UANTITIES I	MPORTED 1	QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM THE UNITED KINGDOM.			
÷	England.	Scotland.	Ireland.	The United Kingdom.	British.	Colonial and Foreign.	Total Exported.
	Cwt.	Cwt.	Cwt.	Cwt.	Cwt.	Cwt.	Cwt.
Wheat	287,307	82,748	66,169	436,224	1,324		1,324
Barley	85,610	26,002		111,612			
Oats	64,430	220		64,650	509		509
Rye	43	477	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	520			•••
Pease	6,679	46		6,725	107	•••	107
Beans	10,746	2,712	•••	13,458	2	•••	2
Indian Corn	159,369	17,587	21,862	198,818			•••
Buck Wheat	18		•••	18		•••	•••
Beer or Bigg	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••		•••
Total of Corn (ex-)	614,202	129,792	88,031	832,025	1,942		1,942
	Cwt.	Cwt.	Cwt.	Cwt.	Cwt.	Cwt.	Cwt.
Wheat Meal or Flour	44,188	7,032	1,760	52,980	- 80		80
Barley Meal	***			• •••			
Oat Meal	•••				17		17
Rye Meal	***	i		•••	•••		
Pea Meal	•••	•••		•••	•••	•	•••
Bean Meal	•••	•••				'	
Indian Corn Meal	•••	•••	•••	•••		•••	•••
Buck Wheat Meal	•••	•••	•••	•••		•••	•••
Total of Meal	44,188	7,032	1,760	52,980	97	•••	97
Total of Corn and Meal (exclusive of Malt)	658,390	136,824	89,791	885,005	2,039	•••	2,039
Malt (entered by the Quarter)	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters. 125	Quarters.	Quarters.

Office of the Inspector-General of Imports and Exports, Custom-House, London, September 18, 1865. EDW. BERNARD,
Assistant-Inspector-General.